

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7122/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2020 in WA No. 100396/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER HAREESH BELAGALI

Respondent

(IA No. 62958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)