

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7122/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2020 in WA No. 100396/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER HAREESH BELAGALI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Bvanerjee, A.S.G.
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
For M/s.Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 6-2-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)